SLAVd 43O9Ad NMV1 922MS LY T3AOIN JILS3IINOA WOLVII




IHHIATOM MODEL DOMESTIC 415KZ-26 LAWN EDGER PARTS LIST

KEY #{PART # DESCRIPTION KEY #|PART # DESCRIPTION KEY #|PART # DESCRIPTION
1 40650 | Screw M5 x 36mm 52 | 44032 | Wheel Arm Green
2 | 40652 | Nut Nyloc Smm 53 | 63230 | Engine Mount Service Assemblies
3 |43860| Bearing 32x10x12 + 4mm 54 | 44035 | Wheel Bush Round 67 | 63344 | RH Handle Assm With throttle Cable
4 40906 { O-Ring 64 x 1.75mm 56 | 44042 | Dust Cover Green & Switch Wire
6 | 43089 | 10 2/3", 271mm Cross Blade (Set of 2) 59 | 44049 | Manual - Model 415 39 [ 43759 | Wheel Assm i
7 |43108 | Bearing 37 x 12 x 10 61 | 44168 | Switch Wire & Rocker Switch (On/Off) 86 | 44039 | Wheel & Wheel Arm Assm
8 43112 | Blade Drum 62 44427 | Throttie Cable (87) | 44121 | Main Body Assm Includes 3,4,7,9,10,11,
9 43114 | Blade Shaft Drive 63 44060 | Universal Handle Tube 15,18,19,27,29,34,41,43,45,46,76,78,
10 | 44083 | Pinion Bearing Pin 65 | 44062 | Handle Cross Brace 80,81,82
11 44318 | Clutch Drum Cup 54mm 66 44084 | RH Handle Suit Rocker Switch 6 43105 | Edger Blade Set *
13 43128 | Warning Label Blade Cover 67 | 44190 | Handle Throttle ASS'Y Complete 42 | 44003 | Handle Knob with Nut g
16 | 43133 | Warning Label Handle 68 | 44085 | Trigger Cover W/Qut Slot
16 62993 | Komatsu Gas Motor KZ 26cc 69 | 44070 | Left Handle Grip
17 43173 | NutM12x1.75 RH 70 | 44064 | Handle Bolt Hex Piece Black
18 43176 | Pinion Gear Long 25.4mm 72 63049 | Handle Bolt 1/4" x 6.5" BSW
19 | 43169 | 3/8 Flange Nut 73 | 44078 | Large Wheel Seal
21 43198 | Trigger Spring 74 62983 | Blade Washer Large
22 | 43199 | Small Compression Spring 76 | 50098 | Bearing 32x10x12 W/Seal
27 |43227 | Grease and Dispenser 77 | 43115 | Washer Bevel Spring
29 43245 | Crown Gear 78 62912 | Flange Bush Spacer
30 | 43288 | Throttle Trigger 80 |62970| RH Case Extension
33 43292 | Throttle Interlock 81 62971 | LH Case Extension
34 63277 | Clutch Drive Washer 82 63058 | Shaft Spring
35 | 43452 | HtAdj. Comp. Spring 83 |[40651 | Screw M6 x 16mm
36 | 43484 | Wheel Arm Washer 22.4 x 5.9 84 |63217 | Cable & WireClip
37 | 43719 | Debris Deflector Spring 85 |62969G| KZ26 Exhaust Plug o
39 | 43759 | Wheel ASS'Y complete '
41 | 43790 | Screw M5.5mm x 22mm
42 44003 | Handle Knob Black W/Nut
43 162925 | Universal Drive Shaft
44 | 44018 | Main Body Green
46 | 44019 | Blade Cover Lid Green
47 | 44020 | Blade Cover Green
48 | 44022 | Grass Flap Limiter Green
49 | 44024 | Grass Flap Green
50 | 44028 | Height Adjust Handle Green
57 |44030R[ Height Adjust Pin * Only Supplied as an Assembly

SERVICE ASSEMBLIES

We recommend using factory produced service assemblies for replacements as they are more economical and reduce your labour costs and time to repair.

o e

Not Shown




HIATOM 26cc Kz Engine Parts List

Atom | KZ Atom | KZ
Key # [Part # [Part # Description Key # [Part # [Part # Description
1 163085|T1800-12110 | Cylinder 61 |63132 |848E4075S0 | Spring, Return
2 |63086|5500-12213 | Gasket, Base 62 |63133 | 848E4075TO |E-Ring
3 163087 |1850-12130 | Bolt, M5XL22 63 [63143|T1807-75R10 | Label, Recoil
4 163088 |550-21100 Crankcase Comp. 64 [63135|T1807-3110 |Label
5 (46604 | 2629-21130 |Pin 65 [63136|T1815-31110 | Co ver, Fan
6 (63089 |5500-21141 | Gasket, Base 66 |46114 | 0263-90520 | Screw
7 |63090 | 06030-06001 | Bearing 67 63137 | T1600-72210 |Clamp
8 [46124|2169-21210 | Seal 68 [63138|0263-90510 | Screw
9 [630911850-21220 | Seal 69 63139 | 848EGE31AQ| Cover, Engine
10 {63092 | 04065-02812 | Snap Ring 57&70(43128 | T1700-32162 | Screw, M4XL16
11 [46130|01252-30530 | Bolt, M5XL30 71 [63140|5500-13131 | Gasket, Carburetor
12 {63093 |5500-42001 | Crankshaft Comp. 72 |63141 | 848EGA8100 | Carburetor Assy
13 (63094 | 5500-22110 | Guard 73 163142 |1794-81450 |Body Assy
14 163095 | 0263-90514 | Screw, M5XL14 74 46670 | 3306-81380 | Screen
15 63096 | 5910-41110 | Piston 75 |46671|3356-81310 | Valve, Inlet
16 {63097 |5910-41210 |Ring, Piston 76 63143 | 1794-81270 | Spring, Lever
17 163098 | 1600-41310 | Pin, Piston 77 |46673|1850-81220 | Screw
18 63099 | 1260-41320 | Snap Ring 78 |46674 |3310-81250 |Pin
19 (63100 |5500-41410 |Bearing 79 |46675|3310-81230 |Lever
20 [63101]1101-41340 | Washer 80 |46676 | 1850-81490 |Body
21 (63103 |T1610-15110 | Muffler 81 [46677|1850-81520 | Cover, Pump
22 (63102 |01252-30550 |Bolt 82 |46678|1751-81510 | Pump, Priming
23 (63104 | T1600-15210 | Gasket, Muffler 83 46679 |3310-81260 |Diaphragm, Meterin
24 163105 | 5500-15221 | Plate, Muffler 84 46680 | 1850-81470 | Gasket
25 63106 | 0263-90413 | Screw 85 46681 |1065-81420 |Diaphragm, Pump
26 63107 | T1700-13160 | Insulator 86 [46682 | 1065-81410 | Gasket
27 163108 |5500-13121 | Gasket, Insulator 87 (63144 |T1800-81250 | Jet
28 [46114|0263-90520 | Screw 88 46684 |1751-81240 |O-Ring
29 46647 [5933-73110 | Spark Plug 8PMR7A (NGK) 89 46685 |1751-81130 |Ring
30 |63109 | T1700-71201 | Coil, Assy 90 [46686 | 1881-81140 | Swivel
31 63110 | 5500-72110 | Cap, Plug 91 46694 | 5500-81160 | Washer
32 63111 | T1700-71220 | Cord 92 |63145|T1700-81150 |Vale Assy
.. 33 [46174|2616-71320 | Cap, Coil 93 [46688 | 1752-81110 | Screw
9890 51\ 34 |46176 | 5500-72130 | Grommet 94 63146 |5500-81120 | Bracket
9 > 35 63112 |5500-72120 | Spring, Plug 95 46690 | 1751-81180 | Nut, Adjust
36 63168 |3310-72150 | Bolt 96 63147 |2730-81170 | Screw, Adjust
37 |63113 | T1700-71260 | Spacer 97 46692 |1881-81130 |Ring
38 (63114 | T1700-73200 | Cord Comp 98 [46693 | 1850-81530 | Screw
39 [63115|T1700-71110 | Rotor 99 63148 | T1700-82100 | Body, Assy
40 |46154|1650-43230 | Nut, M8 100 (63149 |1970-82190 |Sleeve
41 |46156 | 1000-43240 |Key 101 [63150 | T1700-82130 | Plate, Choke
42 63116 | 848EA051DO | Shoe, Clutch 102 (63151 |T1700-82140 | Lever, Choke
43 63117 | T1700-51220 | Spring 103 |63152 |2630-33610 | Screw
44 163118 | 1140-51250 | Screw, Clutch 104 (63153 5500-82171 | Element
45 63119 | 1140-51230 | Washer 105 |63154 | T1701-82200 | Cover Assy
46 163120 1970-51241 | Washer Wave 106 (63155 |5500-82221 | Knob
47 63121 | 848EAX7510 | Recoil, Assy 107 (63156 |0263-90560 | Screw
48 |63122 | 848EAX7550 | Case Comp 108 |63157 [ T1800-85001 | Tank Assy
49 (63123 | 848E4075CO | Reel 109 |63158 |5607-85201 | Cap Assy
50 [63124 | 848E4075D0 | Plate, Cam 110 63159 |5601-85300 | Holder Assy
51 63125 | 848E4075GO | Spring, Damper 111 63160 | 5500-85220 | Packing
52 |46655 | 1850-75130 | Spring, Spiral 112 163161 |5601-85260 | Filter
53 [63126 | 848E4075E0 | Screw 113 |63162 | 4820-85260 | Stopper
54 163127 | 848E4075FO | Rope 114 {46712 | 5500-85300 | Pipe Comp
55 46228 | 1140-75320 | Knob 115 |63163 | 5500-85400 | Filter Assy
56 [46660 | 5500-75170 | Plate, Stopper 116 |63164 | 1260-85460 | Clip
57 (63128 |T1700-32162 | Screw, M4XL16 117 163165 | 5500-85510 | Screw
58 63129 | 848EAXT7520 | Pulley Assy 118 163166 [5910-85510 | Screw
59 163130 | 848EAX75PO | Pulley, Starter 119 [63167|1950-86120 | Clip
60 |63131|848E4075RO0 | Ratchet




